

§ §

§

STATE OF TEXAS TOWN OF LAGUNA VISTA COUNTY OF CAMERON

Michael Carter, Council Member 1 Bettina Tolin, Council Member 3 Victor Worrell, Council Member 5 Johvonne Howard, Mayor Pro Tem Rolando Gonzalez, Council Member 4 Silke De Gobeo, Council Member 6

Nadine Smith, Mayor

EMERGENCY SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE Council Meeting July 13, 2021

Notice is hereby given that the Regular Council Meeting of the Town of Laguna Vista, Texas, scheduled to be held **Tuesday, the 13th day of July 2021, at 6:00 pm.,** at City Hall located at 122 Fernandez St., Laguna Vista, Texas, is hereby supplemented in accordance with Texas Government Code sec. 551.045. In addition to the items to be discussed at the regular meeting, the following items will be discussed:

1. Emergency Items:

a) FLOOD REMEDIATION – Consideration and possible action regarding securing equipment and taking other necessary action to remediate accumulations of standing water resulting from recent storms. (City Manager)

2. ADJOURNMENT

CERTIFICATION

I, Do hereby certify that this emergency supplementation to the notice of regular meeting of <u>July 13, 2021</u> is true and correct and that I posted said notice on the bulletin board, a place convenient and readily accessible to the public at least one hour before the commencement of said meeting. I further certify that this supplementation was posted on the Town's website and can be downloaded by accessing <u>www.lvtexas.us</u>, in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act. I further certify that a copy of this supplementation was provided to the <u>_____</u> at least one hour before the commencement of said meeting.

Ana Hernandez, City Secretary